
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT OFFICER, BUILDINGS (W&S) DADU 
 

No: TC/G-55/-  151               of 2011,                                    Dated   24  / 01 /  2011 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS 

 
 

 Sealed Tenders B-I / B-II forms are invited from all interested Individual Contractors, supplier, Firms and 
companies for the following works on (PPRA) Rules 2010. 
  

Sr. 
No. 

Name of work 
Tender 
cost in 
million 

Earnest 
Money 

Period 
Tender 

Fee 

      

01 Maintenance & repair of Civil Hospital Dadu (Female Ward, 
CCU Block, OPD Block, Indoor Block & Children Ward)  

1.500 30000/- 04 Months 1500/- 

      

02 Maintenance & repair of Civil Hospital Dadu (Female Ward) 
(E.I work) 

0.100 2000/- 04 Months 500/- 

      

03 Maintenance & repair of Civil Hospital Dadu (CCU & OPD 
Block) (E.I work) 

0.100 2000/- 04 Months 500/- 

      

04 Maintenance & repair of Civil Hospital Dadu (Indoor OPD 
Block) (E.I work) 

0.150 3000/- 04 Months 500/- 

      

05 Maintenance & repair of Civil Hospital Dadu (C.C Path) 0.450 9000/- 04 Months 750/- 
      

06 Maintenance & repair of Civil Hospital Dadu (Street Light 
for Hospital Area) 

0.500 10000/- 04 Months 750/- 

      

07 Maintenance & repair of Civil Hospital Dadu (Street Light 
for Residential Area) 

0.500 10000/- 04 Months 750/- 

      

08 Maintenance & repair of Civil Hospital Dadu (Drainage 
system and W/S, S/F) 

0.300 6000/- 04 Months 750/- 

      

09 Maintenance & repair of Civil Hospital Dadu (Residential 
Quarters) 

0.600 12000/- 04 Months 1500/- 

      

10 Maintenance & repair of Civil Hospital Dadu (Residential 
Quarters)(External & Internal Services) 

0.200 4000/- 04 Months 500/- 

      

11 Maintenance & repair of Civil Hospital Dadu (Residential 
Bungalows) 

0.500 10000/- 04 Months 750/- 

      

12 Maintenance & repair of Civil Hospital Dadu (Residential 
Bungalows)(External & Internal Services) 

0.200 4000/- 04 Months 500/- 

      

13 Maintenance & repair of Taluka Hospital Johi i/c Mortuary. 2.300 46000/- 04 Months 3000/- 
      

14 Maintenance & repair of Taluka Hospital Johi (E.I work) 0.500 10000/- 04 Months 750/- 
      

15 Maintenance & repair of Taluka Hospital Johi (External E.I 
work) 

0.400 8000/- 04 Months 750/- 

      

16 Maintenance & repair of Taluka Hospital Johi (Residential 
Quarters) 

0.400 8000/- 04 Months 750/- 

      

17 Maintenance & repair of Taluka Hospital Johi (Residential 
Bungalows) 

0.500 10000/- 04 Months 750/- 

      

18 Maintenance & repair of Taluka Hospital Johi (Residential 
Quarters) (E.I work) 

0.150 3000/- 04 Months 500/- 

      

19 Maintenance & repair of Taluka Hospital Johi (Residential 
Bungalows) (E.I work) 

0.150 3000/- 04 Months 500/- 

      

20 Maintenance & repair of Taluka Hospital Mehar 
(Replacement of Roof of Administration Block & Indoor 
Block) 

2.500 50000/- 04 Months 3000/- 

      

21 Maintenance & repair of Taluka Hospital Mehar 
(Replacement of Roof of entrance OPD Block) 

2.100 42000/- 04 Months 3000/- 

      



22 Maintenance & repair of Taluka Hospital Mehar (Residential 
Bungalows 03 Nos i/c Internal & External Services) 

1.500 30000/- 04 Months 1500/- 

      

23 Maintenance & repair of Taluka Hospital Mehar (Residential 
Quarters Type Vth: 02 Nos: and Type VIth: 02 Nos i/c 
Internal & External Services) 

1.000 20000/- 04 Months 1500/- 

      

24 Maintenance & repair of Taluka Hospital Mehar (E.I work) 0.500 10000/- 04 Months 750/- 
      

25 Maintenance & repair of Taluka Hospital K.N.Shah 
(Residential Bungalows i/c Internal & External Services) 

1.500 30000/- 04 Months 1500/- 

      

26 Maintenance & repair of Taluka Hospital K.N.Shah 
(Residential Quarters i/c Internal & External Services) 

1.500 30000/- 04 Months 1500/- 

      

27 Maintenance & repair of Government Dispensary at Village 
Gaha Taluka Mehar i/c Internal & External Services) 

0.400 8000/- 04 Months 750/- 

      

28 Construction of Ladies Club Dadu (Internal & External       
E.I work). 

1.000 20000/- 04 Months 1500/- 

      
 
 

1. The contract document / blank tenders can be obtained from office of the District Officer (Buildings) Works & 
Services Dadu on payment of tender fee/(Non-refundable) on any working day upto  17.02.2011. 
2. The tenders dully filled in properly and sealed in an envelope will be received back up to office hours on 
18.02.2011 and will be opened on the same day in presence of the interested contractors or their authorized 
representative who may desire to be present. 
3. The contractors should produce call deposit as earnest money in the name of undersigned. 
4. The procuring Agency may reject all are any bids subject to the relevant provision of (PPRA) Rules. 
5. The Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council is required for the work above Rs: 2.500 (M). 
6. The participant contractors shall have to quote the rates on the amounts of schedule “B” (Bill of Quantities) 
Committee to opening of tender comprising Executive District Officer (Works & Services) Dadu and Divisional 
Accounts Officers Buildings Dadu. Tenders if could not be opened on the due date either will be opened on the next 
day or another convenient date in case the undersigned is out of Head Quarters. 
7. Conditional Tenders will not be entertained.  
 

 

NOTE:  2ND TIME THE NEXT DATE OF ISSUE AND OPENING FOR UN-RESPONDED WORKS SHALL BE 
23.02.2011 AND 24.02.2011 RESPECTIVELY.  

 

3RD TIME THE NEXT DATE OF ISSUE AND OPENING FOR UN-RESPONDED WORKS SHALL BE 
01.03.2011 AND 02.03.2011 RESPECTIVELY.  

 
 

 
  

(Engr: Rajab Ali Soomro) 
DISTRICT OFFICER 
BUILDINGS DADU 

  Copy F.W.C’s to:- 
 

1/-  The Secretary, Government of Sindh, Information Technology Secretariat No:6, Karachi for placing 
the same on Website. 

2/-  The Director of Information (Advertisement) Public Relation Department Block No:96 Sindh 
Secretariat Karachi along with Seven copies of NIT for wide publicity through three daily 
Newspapers i.e (One) English (DAWN), (One) Urdu (JUNG), (One) Sindh (KAWASH). 

3/-  The District Co-ordination Officer Dadu for favour of his kind information. 
4/-  The Executive District Officer, (W&S), Dadu for favour of his kind information. 
5/-  The District Officer’ (All) under Executive District Officer (W&S) Dadu for publicity. 
6/-  The Divisional Accounts Officer, District Office Buildings Dadu. 
7/-  The Deputy District Officer’s (All) working under District Officer, Buildings (W&S) Dadu for 

publicity. The Estimates and Schedule (B) should be submitted within Seven (07) days without fail. 
8/-  The Contractor’s (All). 
9/-  Notice Board/ Office file. 
 
 

 

 

(Engr: Rajab Ali Soomro) 
DISTRICT OFFICER 
BUILDINGS DADU 

 


